1. Are you, or is anyone in your household, worried about losing their job or being laid off?

Gender EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
Yes 150 74 76 52 77 21 7 52 59 32
15% 15% 15% 19% 21% 6% 7% 15% 15% 21%
E E * FH
No 707 337 370 179 233 295 64 253 283 107
70% 69% 71% 64% 63% 84% 63% 71% 72% 69%
CD *
Someone in our household recently lost their 67 30 36 32 27 8 11 25 24 7
job or was laid off 7% 6% 7% 11% 7% 2% 11% 7% 6% 4%
E E *
No opinion 81 46 35 17 36 28 19 25 28 9
8% 9% 7% 6% 10% 8% 19% 7% 7% 6%
GHI*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
Table of Contents



2_1. [The federal government] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for
investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
1 - Most responsible 510 241 268 131 201 178 40 195 202 72
51% 50% 52% 47% 54% 50% 39% 55% 51% 47%
*
F
2 163 74 89 59 56 49 19 52 70 23
16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 14% 18% 15% 18% 15%
E *
3 119 65 54 30 41 47 17 38 40 25
12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13% 16% 11% 10% 16%
*
H
4 84 40 44 29 21 34 11 28 32 13
8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8%
D *
5 Least responsible 129 67 62 31 53 45 15 42 50 22
13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_2. [The provincial government] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for
investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
1 - Most responsible 144 63 81 60 48 36 15 47 59 23
14% 13% 16% 21% 13% 10% 14% 13% 15% 15%
DE *
2 484 226 258 118 190 176 47 177 192 68
48% 46% 50% 42% 51% 50% 46% 50% 49% 44%
*
3 173 88 86 60 52 62 19 60 69 26
17% 18% 17% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17%
D *
4 173 95 79 38 74 62 18 58 65 32
17% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 18% 16% 17% 21%
*
5 Least responsible 31 17 14 5 8 17 4 13 8 6
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_3. [Your local municipal government] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST
responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
1 - Most responsible 35 10 26 14 14 8 11 9 11 4
4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 11% 2% 3% 3%
A GHI*
2 76 35 41 36 25 15 19 22 22 12
8% 7% 8% 13% 7% 4% 19% 6% 6% 8%
DE GHI*
3 406 186 220 127 153 126 44 157 160 45
40% 38% 42% 45% 41% 36% 43% 44% 41% 29%
E I* | |
4 205 99 105 54 73 78 16 77 77 35
20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 16% 22% 20% 23%
*
5 Least responsible 283 157 126 50 106 126 11 90 124 58
28% 32% 24% 18% 29% 36% 11% 25% 31% 38%
B C C * F F FG

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_4. [Large corporations] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for
investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
1 - Most responsible 176 93 83 49 58 69 20 63 64 29
17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 20% 18% 16% 19%
*
2 165 87 77 40 60 65 8 56 66 34
16% 18% 15% 14% 16% 18% 8% 16% 17% 22%
*
F
3 240 118 122 50 102 88 17 83 99 42
24% 24% 24% 18% 27% 25% 16% 23% 25% 27%
C *
4 333 153 180 113 125 95 40 118 135 40
33% 31% 35% 40% 34% 27% 40% 33% 34% 26%
E I* |
5 Least responsible 90 36 54 29 26 36 17 34 31 9
9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 16% 10% 8% 6%
HI*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2_5. [Small and medium sized businesses] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST
responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
1 - Most responsible 140 81 59 26 51 62 16 41 58 26
14% 17% 11% 9% 14% 18% 15% 11% 15% 17%
B C *
2 117 65 52 29 41 48 9 47 44 17
12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11%
*
3 67 30 36 13 23 31 5 17 27 17
7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 11%
* GH
4 210 101 109 47 79 84 16 74 84 35
21% 21% 21% 17% 21% 24% 16% 21% 21% 22%
*
5 Least responsible 472 211 261 166 178 128 55 176 182 60
47% 43% 50% 59% 48% 36% 54% 50% 46% 39%
A DE E I* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 1 Most responsible] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST
responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
The federal government 510 241 268 131 201 178 40 195 202 72
51% 50% 52% 47% 54% 50% 39% 55% 51% 47%
*
F
The provincial government 144 63 81 60 48 36 15 47 59 23
14% 13% 16% 21% 13% 10% 14% 13% 15% 15%
DE *
Your local municipal government 35 10 26 14 14 8 11 9 11 4
4% 2% 5% 5% 4% 2% 11% 2% 3% 3%
A GHI*
Large corporations 176 93 83 49 58 69 20 63 64 29
17% 19% 16% 17% 16% 20% 20% 18% 16% 19%
*
Small and medium sized businesses 140 81 59 26 51 62 16 41 58 26
14% 17% 11% 9% 14% 18% 15% 11% 15% 17%
B C *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 2] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing
in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
The federal government 163 74 89 59 56 49 19 52 70 23
16% 15% 17% 21% 15% 14% 18% 15% 18% 15%
E *
The provincial government 484 226 258 118 190 176 47 177 192 68
48% 46% 50% 42% 51% 50% 46% 50% 49% 44%
*
Your local municipal government 76 35 41 36 25 15 19 22 22 12
8% 7% 8% 13% 7% 4% 19% 6% 6% 8%
DE GHI*
Large corporations 165 87 77 40 60 65 8 56 66 34
16% 18% 15% 14% 16% 18% 8% 16% 17% 22%
*
F
Small and medium sized businesses 117 65 52 29 41 48 9 47 44 17
12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 3] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing
in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
The federal government 119 65 54 30 41 47 17 38 40 25
12% 13% 10% 11% 11% 13% 16% 11% 10% 16%
*
H
The provincial government 173 88 86 60 52 62 19 60 69 26
17% 18% 17% 21% 14% 17% 18% 17% 18% 17%
D *
Your local municipal government 406 186 220 127 153 126 44 157 160 45
40% 38% 42% 45% 41% 36% 43% 44% 41% 29%
E I* | |
Large corporations 240 118 122 50 102 88 17 83 99 42
24% 24% 24% 18% 27% 25% 16% 23% 25% 27%
C *
Small and medium sized businesses 67 30 36 13 23 31 5 17 27 17
7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 5% 7% 11%
* GH

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 4] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST responsible for investing
in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
The federal government 84 40 44 29 21 34 11 28 32 13
8% 8% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 8% 8% 8%
D *
The provincial government 173 95 79 38 74 62 18 58 65 32
17% 19% 15% 13% 20% 18% 18% 16% 17% 21%
*
Your local municipal government 205 99 105 54 73 78 16 77 77 35
20% 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 16% 22% 20% 23%
*
Large corporations 333 153 180 113 125 95 40 118 135 40
33% 31% 35% 40% 34% 27% 40% 33% 34% 26%
E I* |
Small and medium sized businesses 210 101 109 47 79 84 16 74 84 35
21% 21% 21% 17% 21% 24% 16% 21% 21% 22%
*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. [SUMMARY - Rank 5 Least responsible] Please rank which of these organizations from being is MOST responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn to being LEAST
responsible for investing in job creation during an economic downturn.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
The federal government 129 67 62 31 53 45 15 42 50 22
13% 14% 12% 11% 14% 13% 15% 12% 13% 14%
*
The provincial government 31 17 14 5 8 17 4 13 8 6
3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 4%
*
Your local municipal government 283 157 126 50 106 126 11 90 124 58
28% 32% 24% 18% 29% 36% 11% 25% 31% 38%
B C C * F F FG
Large corporations 90 36 54 29 26 36 17 34 31 9
9% 7% 11% 10% 7% 10% 16% 10% 8% 6%
HI*
Small and medium sized businesses 472 211 261 166 178 128 55 176 182 60
47% 43% 50% 59% 48% 36% 54% 50% 46% 39%
A DE E I* | |

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. [My local municipal government can play a big role in helping our community weather difficult economic times] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following

statements.
AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
Agree strongly 222 93 129 70 88 64 23 82 84 33
22% 19% 25% 25% 24% 18% 23% 23% 21% 21%
A *
Agree somewhat 549 259 290 147 205 196 52 196 214 87
55% 53% 56% 53% 55% 56% 51% 55% 54% 56%
*
Disagree somewhat 186 104 81 46 60 80 19 59 75 32
18% 21% 16% 16% 16% 23% 18% 17% 19% 21%
B D *
Disagree strongly 49 32 17 17 19 13 8 17 21 3
5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5% 2%
B I* |
Top2Box (Agree) 771 351 419 218 293 260 75 278 298 120
77% 72% 81% 78% 79% 74% 74% 78% 76% 77%
A *
Low2Box (Disagree) 234 136 99 63 79 93 27 76 96 35
23% 28% 19% 22% 21% 26% 26% 22% 24% 23%
B *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. [My provincial government should be investing in my community to create jobs] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Male

Gender

Female

AGE
35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
Agree strongly 409 179 230 121 150 139 33 156 161 60
41% 37% 45% 43% 40% 39% 33% 44% 41% 38%
A *
Agree somewhat 492 244 248 120 190 182 50 165 201 76
49% 50% 48% 43% 51% 52% 49% 46% 51% 49%
*
Disagree somewhat 69 48 21 17 29 23 5 25 23 16
7% 10% 4% 6% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10%
B * H
Disagree strongly 35 16 18 23 4 9 13 9 9 3
3% 3% 4% 8% 1% 2% 13% 3% 2% 2%
DE GHI*
Top2Box (Agree) 901 423 478 241 340 321 83 321 361 136
90% 87% 92% 86% 91% 91% 82% 90% 92% 88%
A * F
Low2Box (Disagree) 104 64 40 39 32 32 18 34 33 19
10% 13% 8% 14% 9% 9% 18% 10% 8% 12%
B H*

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. [Governments should invest in new projects like roads, public transportation, and local facilities so they can benefit from lower material and labour costs during an economic downturn] Please
tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Gender AGE

EDUCATION

Male

Female

35-54

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
Agree strongly 308 172 136 72 110 126 23 95 133 57
31% 35% 26% 26% 30% 36% 23% 27% 34% 37%
B C * FG
Agree somewhat 510 245 265 134 203 173 46 186 210 68
51% 50% 51% 48% 55% 49% 45% 52% 53% 44%
* |
Disagree somewhat 147 54 93 52 52 44 25 56 42 25
15% 11% 18% 19% 14% 12% 24% 16% 11% 16%
A H* H
Disagree strongly 39 17 23 22 7 10 8 17 9 5
4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 3% 8% 5% 2% 3%
DE H*
Top2Box (Agree) 818 417 401 206 313 299 69 281 343 125
81% 85% 78% 74% 84% 85% 68% 79% 87% 81%
B C C * FGI F
Low2Box (Disagree) 187 71 116 74 59 54 33 73 51 30
19% 15% 22% 26% 16% 15% 32% 21% 13% 19%
A DE HI* H H

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_4. [Governments should invest in new projects like roads, public transportation, and local facilities so they can create jobs and keep the economy going during and economic downturn] Please tell
us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Male

Gender

Female

AGE
35-54

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
Agree strongly 397 203 194 106 142 150 39 135 159 64
40% 42% 37% 38% 38% 42% 38% 38% 40% 42%
*
Agree somewhat 501 223 278 132 194 175 51 183 197 69
50% 46% 54% 47% 52% 50% 50% 52% 50% 45%
A *
Disagree somewhat 82 48 34 28 31 23 6 25 34 17
8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 6% 6% 7% 9% 11%
*
Disagree strongly 25 13 12 14 5 5 6 12 4 4
2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3%
DE H*
Top2Box (Agree) 898 426 472 238 336 324 90 318 356 134
89% 87% 91% 85% 90% 92% 89% 90% 90% 86%
c *
Low2Box (Disagree) 107 61 46 42 36 28 11 36 38 21
11% 13% 9% 15% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 14%
E *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. [Governments should invest in new projects like roads, public transportation, and local facilities during an economic downturn even if they have to run a deficit to do so] Please tell us whether
you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Gender AGE

EDUCATION

Male

Female

35-54

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
Base 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
Agree strongly 241 134 107 63 85 94 25 77 98 42
24% 28% 21% 22% 23% 27% 24% 22% 25% 27%
B *
Agree somewhat 442 207 235 130 178 134 38 151 182 70
44% 42% 45% 46% 48% 38% 37% 43% 46% 46%
E *
Disagree somewhat 235 104 131 64 80 91 26 97 79 34
23% 21% 25% 23% 21% 26% 26% 27% 20% 22%
*
Disagree strongly 86 42 44 24 29 34 13 29 35 9
9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 8% 9% 6%

*

Top2Box (Agree) 683 341 342 192 263 227 63 229 279 112
68% 70% 66% 69% 71% 64% 62% 64% 71% 73%
*
Low2Box (Disagree) 322 146 175 88 108 125 39 126 115 42
32% 30% 34% 31% 29% 36% 38% 36% 29% 27%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/!I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
My local municipal government can play a big 771 351 419 218 293 260 75 278 298 120
role in helping our community weather difficult 77% 72% 81% 78% 79% 74% 74% 78% 76% 77%
economic times A *

My provincial government should be investing in 901 423 478 241 340 321 83 321 361 136
my community to create jobs 90% 87% 92% 86% 91% 91% 82% 90% 92% 88%

A * F

Governments should invest in new projects like 818 417 401 206 313 299 69 281 343 125
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 81% 85% 78% 74% 84% 85% 68% 79% 87% 81%
so thev can benefit from lower material and B C C * FGl F
Governments should invest in new projects like 898 426 472 238 336 324 90 318 356 134
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 89% 87% 91% 85% 90% 92% 89% 90% 90% 86%
so thev can create jobs and keep the economy c *

Governments should invest in new projects like 683 341 342 192 263 227 63 229 279 112
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 68% 70% 66% 69% 71% 64% 62% 64% 71% 73%
during an economic downturn even if thev have *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] Please tell us whether you agree or disagree with each of the following statements.

Gender AGE EDUCATION
Male Female 35-54 HS Post Sec Univ Grad

Unweighted Base 1005 463 542 240 415 350 56 199 438 312
All Respondents 1005 487 518 280 372 353 102 355 394 155
My local municipal government can play a big 234 136 99 63 79 93 27 76 96 35
role in helping our community weather difficult 23% 28% 19% 22% 21% 26% 26% 22% 24% 23%
economic times B *
My provincial government should be investing in 104 64 40 39 32 32 18 34 33 19
my community to create jobs 10% 13% 8% 14% 9% 9% 18% 10% 8% 12%

B H*
Governments should invest in new projects like 187 71 116 74 59 54 33 73 51 30
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 19% 15% 22% 26% 16% 15% 32% 21% 13% 19%
so thev can benefit from lower material and A DE HI* H H
Governments should invest in new projects like 107 61 46 42 36 28 11 36 38 21
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 11% 13% 9% 15% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 14%
so thev can create jobs and keep the economy E *
Governments should invest in new projects like 322 146 175 88 108 125 39 126 115 42
roads, public transportation, and local facilities 32% 30% 34% 31% 29% 36% 38% 36% 29% 27%
during an economic downturn even if thev have *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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